
How to find out more

Grimsby to Walpole

Public information events 
Attend one of our information events to find out more about the proposals and speak to our experts.

Date   Time Location 

Wednesday 31 January 2024 2pm-7pm Tydd St Giles Community Centre 
Broad Drove East, Wisbech PE13 5LN 

Friday 2 February 2024 2pm-7pm Moulton Seas End Village Hall 
21 Seas End Road, Moulton Seas End, Spalding PE12 6LE

Wednesday 7 February 2024 2pm-7pm Burgh Le Marsh Village Hall
Jacksons Lane, Burgh le Marsh, Skegness PE24 5LA  

Saturday 10 February 2024 11am – 5pm Alford Corn Exchange
9 Market Place, Alford LN13 9EB

Tuesday 13 February 2024 2pm-7pm North Thoresby Village Hall 
The Square, North Thoresby, Grimsby DN36 5QL

Friday 16 February 2024 2pm-7pm Eastville, Midville and New Leake Village Hall  
Station Road, Boston PE22 8LS

Tuesday 20 February 2024 2pm-7pm Walpole Community Centre
Summer Close, Wisbech PE14 7JW  

Thursday 22 February 2024 2pm-7pm The Pavilion
London Road, Louth LN11 9QP  

Saturday 24 February 2024 11am – 5pm Oaklands Hall Hotel
Barton Street, Laceby, Grimsby DN37 7LF   

Tuesday 27 February 2024 2pm-7pm Hubberts Bridge Community Centre 
Langrick Road, Boston PE20 3SG

Thursday 29 February 2024 2pm-7pm Alvingham Village Hall 
352 Yarburgh Road, Alvingham, Louth LN11 0QG

Get in touch
To find out more about our proposals, our public information events, online webinars, and how to 
provide feedback you can:
 
View our project website: nationalgrid.com/g-w (scan the QR code to be taken directly there)
Call us: 0800 0129 153 (lines open Monday to Friday, 9am-5:30am)
Email us: contact@g-w.nationalgrid.com
Write to us: Freepost G TO W (no stamp or further address details required)


